CUSTOMER PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

. et .
Product: McVitie's Rich Tea
Description: Crisp Biscuits : : RECEIVED
Wei g ht: 2009 Thomas Ridley QC Dept.
3009 FOODSERVICE! .-E- 8:24 am, 13 Mar 2024
The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided
2 X 3oog by the respective product manufacturer. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to
check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty
(whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate
or complete in any respect.
As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy
. advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully
f " read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You
Manufacturer: pladis, .
B ui Id in g 3 C h iswic k 1t as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.
1) "

Park, 566 Chiswick
High Road, Chiswick,
London,

W4 5YA

Place of Manufacture: Harlesden

Ingredients:

Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil
(Palm), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Barley Malt Extract, Raising Agents
(Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold

May also contain Soya.

Nutrition Information:

Average Values
Per 100g
Energy kJ 1934
Energy kcal 460
Fat g 15.7
of which Saturates g 7.4
Carbohydrate g 71.1
of which Sugars g 18.6
Fibre g 3.0
Protein g 7.2
Salt g 0.81

Storage Conditions Storage Temperature
Cool, dry place Ambient
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McVitie's Rich Tea Food

Intolerance:
Contains May Contain
Yes/No Yes/No
Peanuts & Derivatives No No
Nuts & Derivatives No No
Sesame Seeds No No
& Derivatives
Milk & Derivatives No No
Egg & Derivatives No No
Soya & Derivatives No Yes
Cereals containing Gluten Yes No
[>20mg/kg]
Wheat & Derivatives Yes No
Rye & Derivatives No Yes
Barley & Derivatives Yes No
Oats & Derivatives No Yes
Sulphites [>10mg/kg SO2] No No
Fish & Derivatives No No
Crustacea & Derivatives No No
Molluscs & Derivatives No No
Celery & Derivatives No No
Mustard & Derivatives No No
Lupin & Derivatives No No

This product is suitable for:

Vegetarians Yes
Vegans Yes
Halal No
Kosher No
Lactose Free Yes
Gluten Free No

GM Status: This product does not contain ingredients that are derived from GM sources or
require GM labelling.

Country of Origin: Made in the UK
Date Report Generated: 05/05/2023
Ka Man Crutchfield

Regulatory Compliance

Version: 114.005
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